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Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 273 280 265 - -—- -—-
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 40 32 - - - -
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically =~ Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
programs of ~ Male Female  Students State State Country Backward Challenged students students students students who
all years) Students ~ Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving full receiving full receiving full are not
male & male & male & male & Including tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
female) female) female) female) male & reimbursement reimbursement = reimbursement tuition fee
female) from the State ~ from from the reimbursement
and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [3 299 402 701 701 0 0 0 204 0 0 0 204
Years
Program(s)]
PG [2 16 24 40 40 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 20
Years
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies
UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic  No. of first year students ~ No. of first year students ~ Academic  No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
Year intake in the year admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
placed
(2013- 261 261 (2015- 245 8 96000 (NINETY SIX 36
14) 16) THOUSAND)
(2014- 261 261 (2016- 145 17 120000 (ONE LAKH 20
15) 17) TWENTY THOUSAND)
(2015- 265 248 (2017- 154 5 144000 (ONE LAKH FORTY 35

16) 18) FOUR THOUSAND)
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year students =~ No. of first year students
Year intake in the year admitted in the year
(2014- 40 40

15)

(2015- 45 45

16)

(2016- 32 32

17)

Academic  No. of students graduating in
Year minimum stipulated time
(2015- 31

16)

(2016- 29

17)

(2017- 25

18)

No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
placed
24 160000 (ONE LAKH 2

SIXTY THOUSAND)
16 180000 (ONE LAKH 2

EIGHTY THOUSAND)
8 200000 (TWO LAKH) 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)
Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

171536 (ONE LAKH SEVENTY
ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDR
ED AND THIRTY SIX)

2448800 (TWENTY FOUR LAK
H FORTY EIGHT THOUSAND A
ND EIGHT HUNDRED )

5682496 (FIFTY SIX LAKH EIG
HTY TWO THOUSAND FOUR H
UNDRED AND NINETY SIX)

62329630 (SIX CRORE TWENT
Y THREE LAKH TWENTY NINE
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AN
D THIRTY)

1707869 (SEVENTEEN LAKH S
EVEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUN
DRED AND SIXTY NINE)

45213 (FORTY FIVE THOUSAN
D TWO HUNDRED AND THIRT
EEN)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

1120111 (ELEVEN LAKH TWEL
VE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRE
D AND ELEVEN)

477000 (FOUR LAKH AND SEV
ENTY SEVEN THOUSAND)

88125 (EIGHTY EIGHT THOUS
AND ONE HUNDRED AND TW
ENTY FIVE)

48434017 (FOUR CRORE EIGH
TY FOUR LAKH THIRTY FOUR
THOUSAND AND SEVENTEEN

)

1511782 (FIFTEEN LAKH ELEV
EN THOUSAND SEVEN HUND
RED AND EIGHTY TWO)

57312 (FIFTY SEVEN THOUSA
ND THREE HUNDRED AND TW
ELVE)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

2015-16

Utilised Amount

161091 (ONE LAKH SIXTY ONE
THOUSAND AND NINETY ON
E)

0 (ZERO)

8000 (EIGHT THOUSAND )

49184338 (FOUR CRORE NINE
TY ONE LAKH EIGHTY FOUR T
HOUSAND THREE HUNDRED
AND THIRTY EIGHT)

1288919 (TWELVE LAKH EIGH
TY EIGHT THOUSAND NINE H
UNDRED AND NINETEEN)

40632 (FORTY THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED AND THIRTY TWO)

Not available

Yes, in some of the buildings

Yes, less than 40% of the
buildings



Srno

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Name

VEDITA KENY

PRAVIN BHENDE

MM

CHIKODIKER

S S PEREIRA

C N PHADTE

P G DANDIN

ANA FALLEIRO

S B DESAI

S P BHAT

PRADIP
NARAYAN
MASKE

BETTY D SILVA
MEERA
MAYEKER

SMITA SANZGIRI

LATHA BHAT

ANUSHREE

BHANDARI

PRABHAKER
RANE

VINAYA GAD

RAINA PINTO

GEETANJALI

ACHAREKAR

SARVESHA
DHAIMODKAR

SULAXANA
VERNEKAR

DEEPALI NAIK

LAXMIKANT
MHALAGI

Age

45

58

56

61

56

55

52

53

57

54

53

51

47

52

49

51

44

43

43

40

46

27

39

Designation

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director

/ Vice Chancellor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Reader

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Gender

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Qualification

NET

M.COM

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

M.COM

M. Phil

CA

CA

Ph.D

MP.Ed.

M. Phil

Ph.D

M.COM

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

SLET

Ph.D

NET

NET

Experience
(In Months)

229

361

373

385

385

373

373

361

361

349

349

313

301

289

277

277

253

253

241

181

157

49

37

Is

Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working
with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

21-06-
1999

26-06-
1988

20-06-
1987

20-06-
1986

16-08-
1986

20-06-
1987

10-08-
1987

20-06-
1988

20-06-
1988

18-07-
1989
01-08-
1989

20-06-
1992

05-08-
1993

01-07-
1994

01-07-
1995

01-07-
1995

01-07-
1997

04-08-
1997

20-06-
1998

01-01-
2003

27-06-
2005

02-07-
2014

03-07-
2015

Leaving Association
Date type

- Regular

- Regular

-—- Regular

-—- Regular

--- Regular

- Regular

- Regular

- Regular

- Regular

-—- Regular

- Regular

- Regular

- Regular

- Regular

-—- Regular

--- Regular

--- Regular

- Regular

- Regular

- Regular

- Regular

-—- Regular

--- Regular



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

FATIMA
RODRIGUES

SUPRIYA DESAI

WALTER

FURTADO

VIDYA THANOOR

APARNA REGE

HODARKAR

SHRUTI
KUNKOLIENKAR

SAMEER PATIL

30

36

42

40

44

29

37

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

SLET

M.Sc.

M. Phil

Ph.D

M.COM

M.E.

MCA

161

7

125

89

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

19-06-
2018

01-07-
2005

10-01-
2012

14-07-
2008

16-06-
2011

20-06-
2017

01-07-
2017

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual



