

## National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



(http://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home)

# Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-30818 Institute Name: Goa Vidyaprasarak Mandals Gopal Govind Poy Raiturcar College of Commerce and Economics

□ Go Back (http://login.nirfindia.org/DCS/Home)

# Full Report

### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	273	280	265			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	40	32				

### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	299	402	701	701	0	0	0	204	0	0	0	204
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	16	24	40	40	0	0	0	20	0	0	0	20

#### **Placement & Higher Studies**

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013- 14)	261	261	(2015- 16)	245	8	96000 (NINETY SIX THOUSAND)	36
(2014- 15)	261	261	(2016- 17)	145	17	120000 (ONE LAKH TWENTY THOUSAND)	20
(2015- 16)	265	248	(2017- 18)	154	5	144000 (ONE LAKH FORTY FOUR THOUSAND)	35

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014- 15)	40	40	(2015- 16)	31	24	160000 (ONE LAKH SIXTY THOUSAND)	2
(2015- 16)	45	45	(2016- 17)	29	16	180000 (ONE LAKH EIGHTY THOUSAND)	2
(2016- 17)	32	32	(2017- 18)	25	8	200000 (TWO LAKH)	0

## Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16		
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount		
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resourc	es (excluding expenditure on build	ings)			
Library	171536 (ONE LAKH SEVENTY ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDR ED AND THIRTY SIX)	1120111 (ELEVEN LAKH TWEL VE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRE D AND ELEVEN)	161091 (ONE LAKH SIXTY ONE THOUSAND AND NINETY ON E)		
New Equipment for Laboratories	2448800 (TWENTY FOUR LAK H FORTY EIGHT THOUSAND A ND EIGHT HUNDRED )	477000 (FOUR LAKH AND SEV ENTY SEVEN THOUSAND)	0 (ZERO)		
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	5682496 (FIFTY SIX LAKH EIG HTY TWO THOUSAND FOUR H UNDRED AND NINETY SIX)	88125 (EIGHTY EIGHT THOUS AND ONE HUNDRED AND TW ENTY FIVE )	8000 (EIGHT THOUSAND )		
Annual Operational Expenditure		1			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	62329630 (SIX CRORE TWENT Y THREE LAKH TWENTY NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AN D THIRTY)	48434017 (FOUR CRORE EIGH TY FOUR LAKH THIRTY FOUR THOUSAND AND SEVENTEEN )	49184338 (FOUR CRORE NINE TY ONE LAKH EIGHTY FOUR 1 HOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND THIRTY EIGHT)		
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	1707869 (SEVENTEEN LAKH S EVEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUN DRED AND SIXTY NINE)	1511782 (FIFTEEN LAKH ELEV EN THOUSAND SEVEN HUND RED AND EIGHTY TWO)	1288919 (TWELVE LAKH EIGH TY EIGHT THOUSAND NINE H UNDRED AND NINETEEN)		
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	45213 (FORTY FIVE THOUSAN D TWO HUNDRED AND THIRT EEN)	57312 (FIFTY SEVEN THOUSA ND THREE HUNDRED AND TW ELVE)	40632 (FORTY THOUSAND SI) HUNDRED AND THIRTY TWO)		

## PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Not available
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	VEDITA KENY	45	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	229	Yes	Yes	21-06- 1999		Regular
2	PRAVIN BHENDE	58	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	M.COM	361	Yes	Yes	26-06- 1988		Regular
3	M M CHIKODIKER	56	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	373	Yes	Yes	20-06- 1987		Regular
4	S S PEREIRA	61	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	385	Yes	Yes	20-06- 1986		Regular
5	C N PHADTE	56	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	385	Yes	Yes	16-08- 1986		Regular
6	P G DANDIN	55	Associate Professor	Male	M.COM	373	Yes	Yes	20-06- 1987		Regular
7	ANA FALLEIRO	52	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	373	Yes	Yes	10-08- 1987		Regular
8	S B DESAI	53	Associate Professor	Male	CA	361	Yes	Yes	20-06- 1988		Regular
9	S P BHAT	57	Associate Professor	Male	CA	361	Yes	Yes	20-06- 1988		Regular
10	PRADIP NARAYAN MASKE	54	Reader	Male	Ph.D	349	Yes	Yes	18-07- 1989		Regular
11	BETTY D SILVA	53	Associate Professor	Female	MP.Ed.	349	Yes	Yes	01-08- 1989		Regular
12	MEERA MAYEKER	51	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	313	Yes	Yes	20-06- 1992		Regular
13	SMITA SANZGIRI	47	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	301	Yes	Yes	05-08- 1993		Regular
14	LATHA BHAT	52	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	289	Yes	Yes	01-07- 1994		Regular
15	ANUSHREE BHANDARI	49	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	277	Yes	Yes	01-07- 1995		Regular
16	PRABHAKER RANE	51	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	277	Yes	Yes	01-07- 1995		Regular
17	VINAYA GAD	44	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	253	Yes	Yes	01-07- 1997		Regular
18	RAINA PINTO	43	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	253	Yes	Yes	04-08- 1997		Regular
19	GEETANJALI ACHAREKAR	43	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	241	Yes	Yes	20-06- 1998		Regular
20	SARVESHA DHAIMODKAR	40	Assistant Professor	Female	SLET	181	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2003		Regular
21	SULAXANA VERNEKAR	46	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	157	Yes	Yes	27-06- 2005		Regular
22	DEEPALI NAIK	27	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	49	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2014		Regular
23	LAXMIKANT MHALAGI	39	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	37	Yes	Yes	03-07- 2015		Regular

24	FATIMA RODRIGUES	30	Assistant Professor	Female	SLET	12	Yes	Yes	19-06- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
25	SUPRIYA DESAI	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	161	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2005	 Adhoc / Contractua
26	WALTER FURTADO	42	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	77	Yes	Yes	10-01- 2012	 Adhoc / Contractua
27	VIDYA THANOOR	40	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	125	Yes	Yes	14-07- 2008	 Adhoc / Contractua
28	APARNA REGE HODARKAR	44	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	89	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2011	 Adhoc / Contractua
29	SHRUTI KUNKOLIENKAR	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	14	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
30	SAMEER PATIL	37	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	13	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractua